THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO
All the piece and parcel of land bearing CTS
No. 2525. 2525/1 to 13, 2526, 2526/1 to 10 of
Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai
Suburban District and having address at
Daulat Nagar Road No. 8, Borivali (East),
Mumbai – 400066 admeasuring about 953
(Nine Hundred and Fifty Three) Square
Metres along with the building standing
thereon known as “SHANTI SADAN” and
society known as “SHANTI SADAN CO-
OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED”
consisting of ground plus Five upper plus
Six (part) floors Wing A and Ground Plus two
upper floors I Wing B having total 31 (Thirty